(To Be published in the gazette of India extraordinary Part-1 section-1)

Government of India Ministry of Commerce & Industry Department of Commerce Directorate General of Foreign Trade

Public Notice No. 4/2/2015-20 New Delhi, dated: 25 February, 2021

Subject: Amendment in Appendix 1B, Hand Book of Procedure 2015-20.

In exercise of powers conferred under paragraph 1.03 of Foreign Trade Policy 2015-20, the Director General of Foreign Trade hereby makes the following amendment in Appendix 1B of the Handbook of procedures.

2. The following entry is added in Appendix 1B.

S.No.	Town of Export Excellence	State	Product Category
39	Noida	Uttar Pradesh	Apparel Products
		ottai i ladesii	Apparer Products

Effect of Public Notice: The town of Noida in Uttar Pradesh has been notified as a Town of Export Excellence for Apparel products.

Amit Yadav)

(Amit Yadav) Director General of Foreign Trade and Ex-Officio Additional Secretary, Govt. of India E-mail: dgft@nic.in

(Issued from 01/94/180/16/AM-19/PC-1)